# 506039438 04/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086153

	ASSIGNN Name	/ENT		Execution D	
	Name			Execution D	
	Name			Evecution D	
				Execution D	ate
				04/03/2020	
				·	
ΤΑ					
DMS-SERV	ICE LLC				
11845 W. C	DLYMPIC B	OULEVARD			
SUITE 880	N				
LOS ANGE	LES				
CALIFORN	IA				
92868					
					I
Total: 5					
	Number				
2956	60083				
2959	29592098				
2959	29592102				
296	29617945				
Application Number:296Application Number:296		29625700			
ΑΤΑ					
•	,				
					ţ
			e sem via		
		•			
		RE BOULEVARD			
LOS	ANGELES	, CALIFORNIA 900	025		
MBER:	DMS-31;	32; 33; 34; 35			
	MARC E.	MARC E. HANKIN			
SIGNATURE:		/Marc E. Hankin/			
	04/30/2020				
	This docu	iment serves as an	Oath/Dec	aration (37 CEB 1 63	 }).
	SUITE 880 LOS ANGE CALIFORN 92868 Total: 5 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2950 2960 2960 2960 2960 2960 2960 2960 296	SUITE 880W   LOS ANGELES   CALIFORNIA   92868   Total: 5   Total: 29560083   29592098   29592102   29617945   29625700   ATA   (310)979-3603   sent to the e-mail add   orovided; if that is unsulation of the sent is unsulatis the sent is unsulation of the sent is unsulatis the s	LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 92868 Total: 5 Total: 5 29560083 29592098 29592098 29592102 29617945 29625700 ATA (310)979-3603 e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3109793600 courtfiling@hankinpatentlaw.com MARC E. HANKIN 12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD SUITE 1265 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 900 JMBER: DMS-31; 32; 33; 34; 35 MARC E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN	SUITE 880W LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 92868 Total: 5 29560083 29592098 29592098 29592102 29617945 29625700 ATA (310)979-3603 e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3109793600 courtfiling@hankinpatentlaw.com MARC E. HANKIN 12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD SUITE 1265 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 IMBER: DMS-31; 32; 33; 34; 35 MARC E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN /Marc E. HANKIN	SUITE 880W   LOS ANGELES   CALIFORNIA   92868   Total: 5   Image:

#### PATENT REEL: 052539 FRAME: 0188

Total Attachments: 6
source=Patent Assignment Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page3.tif
source=Patent Assignment Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page4.tif
source=DMS Service - CORRECTED Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=DMS Service - CORRECTED Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of April 3, 2020.

WHEREAS, Lynda Sue Cole, an individual with an address at 2800 Neilson Way, #1015, Santa Monica, CA, 90405, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), believes herself to be an inventor or co-inventor of the new and useful inventions as disclosed and claimed in the U.S. and Foreign Application Nos. listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, DMS-Service LLC, a California limited liability company, having an address at 11845 W. Olympic Blvd., STE 880W, Los Angeles, CA, 92868, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application(s), and any Letters Patent(s) that might be granted for the inventions listed in Schedule A in the United States and throughout the world; including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination or reissue applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application(s), and any Patent(s) that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign Patent applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled, pursuant to international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement(s) of any or all of the foregoing Patent(s).

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, she and her legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application(s), and any Letters Patent(s) granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee, or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand, or right, with respect to the Assigned invention, application(s), and any Patent(s) granted for the invention in the World, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor represents and warrants that she has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that she does not know of any improvements to the invention, other than what has been disclosed in the Assigned Patent and/or has been communicated to the patent attorney(s) in prosecuting said Assigned Patent. Assignor has not filed any patent applications relating in any way to the Assigned Patent, other than what has been disclosed in said Assigned Patent, and agree not to do so.

PATENT REEL: 052539 FRAME: 0190 Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patents granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignce of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to bind herself, her heirs, and assigns, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Lynda Sue Cole

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California Las Augulas
On <u>4-28-3020</u> before me, LONONA SALANAR (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>UNLA SUE Cole</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Malan (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 052539 FRAME: 0191

### SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	
USA	29560083	Electrode Patch Array	4/1/2016	
USA	29592098	Electrode Patch Array	1/26/2017	
JSA 29592102		Electrode Patch Array	1/26/2017	
USA	29617945	Electrode Patch Array	9/18/2017	
USA	29625700	Electrode Patch Array	11/12/2017	
USA	29702718	Electrode Patch	8/21/2019	
Taiwan	105305908	Electrode Patch Array	9/30/2016	
Europe	003400530-0001	Electrode Patch Array	9/30/2016	
India	287359	Electrode Patch Array	9/30/2016	
China	201600686	Electrode Patch Array	9/28/2016	
Canada	170741	Electrode Patch Array	9/29/2016	
Brazil	BR3020160043990	Electrode Patch Array	9/29/2016	
Australia	201615457	Electrode Patch Array	9/28/2016	
Taiwan	106304233	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
India	296135	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Europe	004120905-0001	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
China	201730334512.6	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Canada	176110	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Brazil	BR302017003204,4	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Australia 201714455		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Taiwan 106304232		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
India 296157		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Europe 004120905-0002		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
China 20170334145.x		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Canada	176111	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Brazil BR3020170032060		Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Australia	201714456	Electrode Patch Array	7/26/2017	
Australia	201915749	Electrode Patch	10/4/2019	

Brazil	BR3020190063816	Electrode Patch	N/A
Canada	190133	Electrode Patch	9/27/2019
China	201930714526X	Electrode Patch	12/20/2019
Europe	6934733	Electrode Patch	9/26/2019
India	325139-001	Electrode Patch	N/A
Japan	2019-028061	Electrode Patch	12/18/2019
Russia	2019505835	Electrode Patch	N/A
Brazil	BR3020190060175	Electrode Patch Array	12/6/2019
Brazil	BR3020190060175	Electrode Patch Array	12/6/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LYNDA SUE COLE			04/03/2020
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		
Name:	DMS-SERVICE	LLC	
Street Address:	11845 W. OLYM	PIC BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 880W		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92868		
Application Numbe		<del>90085 - <u>29300083</u> 92098</del>	
Property Type		Nu 50083- 29560083	mber
Application Numbe	e <b>r:</b> 295	92098	
Application Numbe	e <b>r:</b> 295	92102	
Application Numbe	er: 29617945		
Application Numbe	er: 29625700		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s that is unsuccessful, it wi Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ent to the e-mail address Il be sent via US Mail. MARC E 12400 WI SUITE 12	00 g@hankinpatentlaw.com ss <i>first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> . HANKIN ILSHIRE BOULEVARD	sent using a fax number, if provided; if
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	DMS-31; 32; 33; 34; 35	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	MARC E. HANKIN	
C:/Users/CourtFiling/Dov	vnloads/EASPAT60858	301.html	PATENT REEL: 052539 FRAME: 0194

4/30/2020

Assignment

Signature:	/Marc E. Hankin/		
Date:	04/30/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
source=Patent Assignme source=Patent Assignme source=Patent Assignme	t Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page1.tif t Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page2.tif t Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page3.tif t Document - Signed - 4-28-20#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT6085801		
Receipt Date:	04/30/2020		

2/2